



City of Mt. Vernon 1100 Main - PO Box 1708 Mt. Vernon, IL 62864 citymanager@mtvernon.com

> 618-242-6802 FAX 618-244-0746 www.mtvernon.com

## AGENDA

City of Mt. Vernon Emergency City Council Meeting 1201 Casey Ave. Thursday, May 17, 2018 2:00 p.m.

## 1. Call to Order

2. Visitors/Citizens Requests/Addresses from the Audience **Public Forum Rules of Participation** 

Participants wishing to address the City Council on matters listed on the agenda or on any other matter directly relevant to the business of the City of Mt. Vernon shall do so during the Public Participation portion of the agenda. Each person wishing to speak during the Public Participation portion shall sign a Speaker's List at the meeting prior to the start of the meeting providing his/her name and the topic to be discussed. Speakers will be recognized by the Mayor in the order the speaker's name appears on the Speaker's List. Public participation portion of the meeting shall be limited to five (5) minutes per person and to thirty (30) total minutes per meeting for all speakers, unless extended by consent of the City Council. All participants are expected to exercise common courtesy and follow any rules of order established or announced by the Mayor and/or City Council.

- 3. First Reading of an Ordinance granting the Mayor authority to declare a State of Emergency.
- 4. Executive Session
- 5. ADJOURNMENT